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Speaker Subject, area of expertise E-mail contact
Status of 
invitation Country Gender

Didier Contardo
Major recent R&D in instrumentation and 
their impact on future projects d.contardo@ipnl.in2p3.fr  Accepted France M

David Dobrigkeit 
Chinellato

Strangeness measurements in hadronic 
collisions at LHC with links to expectations 
at EIC and future programs david.dobrigkeit.chinellato@cern.ch  Accepted Austria M

Stefano Forte

Application of Machine Learning for the 
extraction of parton distribution functions 
from deep inelastic scattering Stefano.Forte@mi.infn.it  Accepted Italy M

Maria Giuseppina 
Bisogni

Applications of particle physics in 
radiotherapy (to be defined) giuseppina.bisogni@pi.infn.it  Accepted Italy F

Alba Soto Ontoso Jet quenching in heavy ion collisions alba.soto.ontoso@cern.ch  Accepted CERN F
Aleksas Mazeliauskas Thermalization in small and large systems a.mazeliauskas@thphys.uni-heidelberg.de  Accepted Germany M
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